
Accomack County 26A 1/1/2015

Tom Brockenbrough
Accomack County
P. O. Box 686
Accomac, VA 23301
(757) 787-5797
tbrockenbrough@co.accomack.va.us

Alleghany County 53A 1/1/2001

Herb Slaydon
Alleghany Highlands Economic 
Development Corporation
1000 Dabney Drive, Suite 150
Clifton Forge, VA 24422
(540) 862-0936
herb@ahedc.com

Bedford, Town of 12 1/1/2005

Barrett F. (Bart) Warner
Office of City Manager
215 E. Main Street
Bedford, VA 24523
(540) 587-6022
bwarner@bedfordva.gov

Bristol 29 1/1/2015

Lauren Calhoun
City of Bristol
300 Lee Street
Bristol, VA 24201
(276) 645-7473
lauren.calhoun@bristolva.org

Sally Morgan
City of Bristol
300 Lee Street
Bristol, VA 24201
(276) 645-7473
sally.morgan@bristolva.org
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Brunswick County 32B 32B 1/1/2016

Joan Moore
Brunswick County IDA
P. O. Box 48
Lawrenceville, VA 23868
(434) 848-0248
jvmoore@bcida.org

Carroll County 27A 1/1/2015

Nikki Cannon
County Administrators Office
605-1 Pine Street
Hillsville, VA 24343
(276) 730-3005
NCannon@carrollcountyva.org

Director
BRCEDA
1117 East Stuart Drive
Galax, VA 24333
(276) 236-0391
director@brceda.org

Charlotte County 48A 1/1/2000

Russell Clark
Charlotte County
250 Legrande Avenue
Charlotte Court House, VA 23923
(434) 542-5117
rclark@charlotteva.com

Chilhowie, Town of 51C 1/1/2000

Lori Hester Deel
Smyth County
121 Bagley Circle, Suite 100
Marion, VA 24354
(276) 783-3298
ldeel@smythcounty.org
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Clifton Forge 53C 1/1/2001

Herb Slaydon
Alleghany Highlands Economic 
Development Corporation
1000 Dabney Drive, Suite 150
Clifton Forge, VA 24422
(540) 862-0936
herb@ahedc.com

Clintwood, Town of 49B 1/1/2000

Mitzi Sykes
Dickenson County Economic Development 
Office
P. O. Box 1989
Clintwood, VA 24228
(276) 926-1699
msykes@dickensonva.org

Covington 53B 1/1/2001

Herb Slaydon
Alleghany Highlands Economic 
Development Corporation
1000 Dabney Drive, Suite 150
Clifton Forge, VA 24422
(540) 862-0936
Herb@ahedc.com

Danville 1 (Zone 1) 1 1/1/2004

Telly D. Tucker
Department of Economic Development
P. O. Box 3300
Danville, VA 24543
(434) 793-1753
telly.tucker@danvilleva.gov

Danville 57 (Zone 2) 57B 1/1/2001

Telly Tucker
Department of Economic Development
P. O. Box 3300
Danville, VA 24543
(434) 793-1753
telly.tucker@danvilleva.gov
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Dickenson County 49A 1/1/2000

Mitzi Sykes
Dickenson County Economic Development 
Office
P. O. Box 1989
Clintwood, VA 24228
(276) 926-1699
msykes@dickensonva.org

Dinwiddie County 47B 1/1/1998

Morgan A. Ingram
Dinwiddie Economic Development
P. O. Box 70
Dinwiddie, VA 23841
(804) 265-1233
mingram@dinwiddieva.us

Emporia 43B 1/1/2013

Brian Thrower
City Manager
201 South Main Street P.O. Box 511
Emporia, VA 23847
(434) 634-3332
bthrower@ci.emporia.va.us

Franklin 18A 1/1/2010

Amanda C. Jarratt
Franklin Southampton Economic 
Development Inc.
601 N. Mechanic Street, Suite 300
Franklin, VA 23851
(757) 516-7709
ajarratt@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Mallory B. Taylor
Franklin Southampton Economic 
Development, Inc.
601 N. Mechanic Street, Suite 300
Frankline, VA 23851
mtaylor@franklinsouthamptonva.com
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Galax, City Of 27C 1/1/2015

Keith Barker
City of Galax, City Manager
111 E. Grayson Street
Galax, VA 24333
(276) 236-5773
kbarker@GalaxVa.com

Director
BRCEDA
1117 East Stuart Drive
Galax, VA 24333
(276) 236-0391
director@brceda.org

Glade Spring, Town of 51D 1/1/2000

Aaron Sizemore
Mount Rogers PDC
1021 Terrace Drive
Marion, VA 24354
(276) 783-5103
asizemore@mrpdc.org

Whitney Bonham
Washington County
1 Government Center Place, Suite A
Abingdon, VA 24210
(276) 525-1300
wbonham@washcova.com

Grayson County 27B 1/1/2015

Jonathan Sweet
Grayson County
PO Box 217
Independence, VA 24348
(276) 773-2471
jsweet@graysoncountyva.com

Director
BRCEDA
1117 East Stuart Drive
Galax, VA 24333
(276) 236-0391
director@brceda.org
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Greensville County 43 43A 1/1/2013

Natalie Slate
County Administration Office
1781 Greensville County Circle
Emporia, VA 23847
(434) 348-4205
nslate@greensvillecountyva.gov

Halifax County 15 1/1/2008

Matt Leonard
Industrial Development Authority of Halifax 
County
1100 Confroy Drive, Suite 1
South Boston, VA 24592
(434) 572-1734
mleonard@halifaxvirginia.com

Timothy Wilson
Town of South Boston
P.O. Box 417
South Boston, VA 24592
(434) 575-4200
twilson@southbostonva.us

Hampton Roads Center Zone 35 1/1/2016

Daniel Girouard
Department of Economic Development
1 Franklin Street Suite 600
Hampton, VA 23669
(757) 728-5169
dGirouard@hampton.gov

Hampton Urban Zone 8 1/1/2005

Daniel Girouard
Department of Economic Development
1 Franklin Street Suite 600
Hampton, VA 23669
(757) 728-5169
dGirouard@hampton.gov
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Haysi, Town of 49C 1/1/2000

Mitzi Sykes
Dickenson County Economic Development 
Office
P. O. Box 1989
Clintwood, VA 24228
(276) 926-1699
msykes@dickensonva.org

Henrico County 28B 1/1/2003

David Sacks
Department of Community Revitalization
P.O. Box 90775
Henrico, VA 23273
(804) 501-7611
sac01@co.henrico.va.us

Henry County 36 (Zone 1) 36A 1/1/2016

Wade Nester
Engineering and Mapping Department
P. O. Box 7
Collinsville, VA 24078
(276) 634-2570
wnester@co.henry.va.us

Henry County 54 (Zone 2) 54A 1/1/2001

Wade Nester
Engineering and Mapping Department
P. O. Box 7
Collinsville, VA 24078
(276) 634-2570
wnester@co.henry.va.us

Hopewell, City of 9 1/1/2005

Tevya Griffin
Department of Development
300 North Main Street
Hopewell, VA 23860
(804) 541-2243
tgriffin@hopewellva.gov
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Isle of Wight County 18C 1/1/2010

Amy Ring
Department of Economic Development
17130 Monument Circle, Suite A
Isle Of Wight, VA 23397
(757) 356-1969
aring@iwus.net

Kenbridge, Town of 55B 1/1/2001

Beverly Hawthorne
County Administrator's Office
11409 Courthouse Road
Lunenburg, VA 23952
(434) 696-2546
bphawthorne@lunenburgva.net

Lancaster County 50B 1/1/2000

Jerry Davis
Northern Neck PDC
P. O. Box 1600
Warsaw, VA 22572
(804) 333-1900
jdavis@nnpdc17.state.va.us

Don G. Gill
Lancaster County
8311 Mary Ball Road
Lancaster, VA 22503
(804) 462-5081
dgill@lancova.com

Lunenburg County 48 48B 1/1/2000

Beverley Hawthorne
County Administrator's Office
11409 Courthouse Road
Lunenburg, VA 23952
(434) 696-2546
bphawthorne@lunenburgva.net

Lunenburg County 55 55A 11/1/2001

Beverly Hawthorne
County Administrator's Office
11409 Courthouse Road
Lunenburg, VA 23952
(434) 696-2546
bphawthorne@lunenburgva.net
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Lynchburg 2 (Zone 1) 2 1/1/2004

Marjette L. Upshur
Office of  Economic Development
828 Main Street 10th Floor
Lynchburg, VA 24504
(434) 455-4492
Marjette.Upshur@lynchburgva.gov

Lynchburg 46 (Zone 2) 46 1/1/2016

Marjette L. Upshur
Office of Lynchburg Economic 
Development
828 Main Street 10th Floor
Lynchburg, VA 24504
(434) 455-4492
Marjette.Upshur@lynchburgva.gov

Martinsville 36 (Zone 1) 36B 1/1/2016

Susan McCulloch
City of Martinsville
P.O. Box 1112
Martinsville, VA 24112
(276) 403-5156
smcculloch@ci.martinsville.va.us

Martinsville 54 (Zone 2) 54B 1/1/2001

Susan McCulloch
City of Martinsville
P.O. Box 1112
Martinsville, VA 24112
(276) 403-5156
smcculloch@ci.martinsville.va.us

Mecklenburg County 32A 32A 1/1/2016

Angie D. Kellett
Economic Development Office
P.O. Box 307
Boydton, VA 23917
(434) 738-6388
angie.kellett@mecklenburgva.com
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Newport News (North Zone) 31 1/1/2015

Derek Perry
Department of  Development
2400 Washington Avenue
Newport News, VA 23607
(757) 926-7083
deperry@nnva.gov

Newport News (South Zone) 3 1/1/2004

Derek Perry
Department of  Development
2400 Washington Avenue
Newport News, VA 23607
(757) 926-7083
deperry@nnva.gov

Norfolk 7 1/1/2010

Chris Tillett
Department of Development
500 E. Main Street, Suite 1500
Norfolk, VA 23510
(757) 664-4338
Christopher.tillett@norfolk.gov

Northampton County 26B 1/1/2015

John Andrzejewski
Northampton County
16404 Courthouse Road
Eastville, VA 23347
(757) 678-0443
JAndrzejewski@co.northampton.va.us

Janice Williams
Northampton County
16404 Courthouse Road
Eastville, VA 23347
(757) 678-0440
jwilliams@co.northampton.va.us
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Northumberland County 50C 1/1/2000

Jerry Davis
Northern Neck, PDC
P.O. Box 1600
Warsaw, VA 22572
(804) 333-1900
jdavis@nnpdc17.state.va.us

Kenneth D. Eades
Northumberland County
PO BOX 129
Heathsville, VA 22473
(804) 580-7666
keades@co.northumberland.va.us

Page County 30 1/1/2015

Stephanie Lillard
Page County, Economic Development
103 S. Court Street, Suite F
Luray, VA 22835
(540) 743-1216
slillard@pagecounty.virginia.gov

Patrick County 22A 1/1/2002

Tom Rose
Patrick County Administrator
P. O. Box 466
Stuart, VA 24171
(276) 694-8367
trose@co.patrick.va.us

Petersburg 10 (Zone 2) 10 1/1/2005

Reginald Tabor
Economic Development Office
400 East Washington Street
Petersburg, VA 23803
(804) 733-2352
RTabor@petersburg-va.org

Petersburg 47 (Zone 1) 47A 1/1/1998

Reginald Tabor
Economic Development Office
400 East Washington Street
Petersburg, VA 23803
(804) 733-2352
RTabor@petersburg-va.org
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Pittsylvania County 24 (Zone 2) 24 1/1/2010

Greg Sides
Pittsylvania County
P.O. Box 426
Chatham, VA 24531
(434) 432-7974
greg.sides@pittgov.org

Matt Rowe
Pittsylvania County
P.O. Box 426
Chatham, VA 24531
(434) 432-1669
Matthew.Rowe@pittgov.org

Pittsylvania County 57 (Zone 1) 57A 1/1/2001

Greg Sides
Pittslyvania County
P.O. Box 426
Chatham, VA 24531
(434) 432-7974
Greg.Sides@pittgov.org

Matthew Rowe
Pittslyvania County
P.O. Box 426
Chatham, VA 24531
(434) 432-1669
Matthew.Rowe@pittgov.org

Portsmouth 20 (Zone 2) 20 1/1/2014

Robert D. Moore
Portsmouth Department of Economic
200 High St. Suite 200
Portsmouth, VA 23704
(757) 393-8804
robert.moore@portsmouthva.gov
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Portsmouth 4 (Zone 1) 4 1/1/2010

Robert D. Moore
Portsmouth Department of Economic  
Development
200 High St. Suite 200
Portsmouth, VA 23704
(757) 393-8804
robert.moore@portsmouthva.gov

Prince Edward County 48C 1/1/2000

Sharon Lee Carney
County of Prince Edward
P. O. Box 625
Farmville, VA 23901
(434) 392-1482
scarney@co.prince-edward.va.us

Prince George County 16 1/1/2010

Jeffrey D. Stoke
Department of Economic Development
P. O. Box 68
Prince George, VA 23875
(804) 722-8612
jstoke@princegeorgeva.org

Pulaski County 25 (Zone 1) 25A 1/1/2014

Mike Solomon
County Economic Development Office
143 3rd Street, NW Suite 1
Pulaski, VA 24301
(540) 980-7710
msolomon@pulaskicounty.org

Radford, City of 25B 1/1/2014

Basil Edwards
Department of Economic Development
10 Robertson Street
Radford, VA 24141
(540) 731-3603
edwardsbd@radford.va.us
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Richmond County 50E 1/1/2000

Jerry Davis
Northern Neck, PDC
P.O. Box 1600
Warsaw, VA 22572
(804) 333-1900
jdavis@nnpdc17.state.va.us

R. Morgan Quicke
Richmond County Administrator
101 Court Circle, P. O. Box 1000
Warsaw, VA 22571
(804) 333-3415
rmquicke@co.richmond.va.us

Richmond Zone I (South) 19 1/1/2013

Lisbeth Coker
City of Richmond, Office of Economic 
Development
1500 East Main Street, Suite 400
Richmond, VA 23219
(804) 646-5633
Lisbeth.Coker@richmondgov.com

Richmond Zone III (North) 28A 1/1/1995

Lisbeth Coker
City of Richmond, Office of Economic 
Development
1500 East Main Street, Suite 400
Richmond, VA 23219
(804) 646-5633
Lisbeth.Coker@richmondgov.com

Roanoke 5 (Zone 1) 5 1/1/2004

Brandon Turner
Department of Economic Development
117 Church Avenue
Roanoke, VA 24011
(540) 853-2715
Brandon.Turner@roanokeva.gov
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Saltville, Town of 6A 1/1/2004

Steve Johnson
Economic Development Office
P. O. Box 730
Saltville, VA 24370
(276) 496-5342
clerktreasurer@saltville.org

Lori Hester Deel
Smyth County
121 Bagley Circle, Suite 100
Marion, VA 24354
(276) 783-3298
ldeel@smythcounty.org

Scott County 23 1/1/2014

John Kilgore
Department of Economic Development
180 West Jackson Street
Gate City, VA 24251
(276) 386-2525
jkilgore@scottcountyva.com

Smyth County 51 51A 1/1/2000

Lori Hester Deel
Smyth County Community & Economic 
Development
121 Bagley Circle, Suite 100
Marion, VA 24354
(276) 783-3298
ldeel@smythcounty.org

Smyth County 6 6B 1/1/2004

Lori Hester Deel
Smyth County Community & Economic 
Development
121 Bagley Circle, Suite 100
Marion, VA 24354
(276) 783-3298
ldeel@smythcounty.org
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Southampton County 18B 1/1/2010

Amanda C. Jarratt
Franklin Southampton Economic 
Development Inc.
601 N. Mechanic Street, Suite 300
Franklin, VA 23851
(757) 516-7709
ajarratt@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Mallory B. Taylor
Franklin Southampton Economic 
Development Inc.
601 N. Mechanic Street, Suite 300
Franklin, VA 23851
(757) 516-7709
mtaylor@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Staunton, City of 17 1/1/2010

Courtland Robinson
Department of Economic Development
P. O. Box 58
Staunton, VA 24402
(540) 332-3869
robinsonca@ci.staunton.va.us

Tazewell County 44 1/1/2016

Mike Thompson
Office of Economic Development
108 East Main Street
Tazewell, VA 24651
(276) 979-5348
mthompson@tazewellcounty.org
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Town of Kilmarnock 50A 1/1/2000

Jerry Davis
Northern Neck PDC
P. O. Box 1600
Warsaw, VA 22572
(804) 333-1900
jdavis@nnpdc17.state.va.us

Tom Saunders
Town of Kilmarnock
PO BOX 1357
Kilmarnock, VA 22482
(804) 435-1552
tsaunders@kilmarnockva.com

Town of Stuart 22B 1/1/2002

Tom Rose
Patrick County Administrator
P.O. Box 466
Stuart, VA 24171
(276) 694-8367
trose@co.patrick.va.us

Town of Warsaw 50F 1/1/2000

Jerry Davis
Northern Neck, PDC
P.O. Box 1600
Warsaw, VA 22572
(804) 333-1900
jdavis@nnpdc17.state.va.us

Victoria, Town of 55C 1/1/2001

Beverly Hawthorne
County Administrator's Office
11409 Courthouse Road
Lunenburg, VA 23952
(434) 696-2546
bphawthorne@lunenburgva.net
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Washington County 51B 1/1/2000

Aaron Sizemore
Mount Rogers PDC
1021 Terrace Drive
Marion, VA 24354
(276) 783-5103
asizemore@mrpdc.org

Whitney Bonham
Washington County
1 Government Center Place, Suite A
Abingdon, VA 24210
(276) 525-1300
wbonham@washcova.com

Waynesboro 14 1/1/2008

Greg Hitchin
Office of Economic Development
301 West Main Street
Waynesboro, VA 22980
(540) 942-6779
HitchinGE@ci.waynesboro.va.us

Westmoreland County 50D 1/1/2000

Jerry Davis
Northern Neck, PDC
P.O. Box 1600
Warsaw, VA 22572
(804) 333-1900
jdavis@nnpdc17.state.va.us

Norm Risavi
Westmoreland County
PO BOX 1000
Montross, VA 22520
(804) 493-0130
nrisavi@westmoreland-county.org
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Winchester 21 1/1/2014

Tyler Schenck
Department of Economic Development
15 N. Cameron Street
Winchester, VA 22601
(540) 722-7577
Tyler.Schenck@winchesterva.gov

Shirley Dodson
Department of Economic Development
15 N. Cameron Street
Winchester, VA 22601
(540) 667-1815
Shirley.Dodson@winchesterva.gov

Wise County 52 1/1/2000

Carl Snodgrass
County Administrator's Office
P.O. Box 570
Wise, VA 24293
(276) 328-2321
snodgrass_c@wisecounty.org

Wythe County 11 1/1/2005

David Manley
Joint IDA of Wythe County
190 South First Street
Wytheville, VA 24382
(276) 223-3370
Office@WytheIDA.org

John Matthews
Joint IDA of Wythe County
190 South First Street
Wytheville, VA 24382
(276) 223-3370
john.matthews@wytheida.org
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